FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 04-03-2000



Docket No.: 10452-64789

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 101303	912 • •
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LEI PEI	Name: INLAND CONTAINER CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4020 VINCENNES POAD
■ Assignment	Street Address: 4030 VINCENNES ROAD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	DIDLANADOLIS DI 16268
Other	City: INDIANAPOLIS State: IN ZIP: 46268
Execution Date: JUNE 19, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/412,550	
,	
Additional numbers atta	│ ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and patents involved.
Name: RICHARD A. REZEK, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Internal Address: BARNES & THORNBURG	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET	S. Danasit assault aumbari
	8. Deposit account number:
City: INDIANAPOLIS State: IN ZIP: 46204	10-0435
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1. 10 201
RICHARD A. REZEK	Mara C. FEBRUARY 17, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date Sheet, attachments, and document:

03/31/2000 DHGUYEN 00000117 100435 09412550

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010643 FRAME: 0230

INLAND CONTAINER CORPORATION

NAME Lei Pei	
DEPARTMENT SaleS	LOCATION Streets begg

INVENTIONS AND TRADE SECRETS

IN CONSIDERATION of my employment by Inland Container Corporation of Indianapolis, Indiana, hereinafter called "Company", I hereby assign and agree to assign the Company, its successors or assigns, all my rights to any inventions, whether patentable or unpatentable, made or conceived solely or jointly with others (a) during the term of my employment, or (b) within one year from the termination of my employment, provided that such inventions fall within one or more of the following classes:

- 1. Inventions made or conceived in carrying out my employment;
- 2. Inventions made or conceived relating to any development undertaken, or which has been undertaken, by the Company and of which I become aware as a result of my employment;
- 3. Inventions made or conceived falling within the general classification of products manufactured or sold, or being considered for manufacture or sale, by the Company in its normal business:

I further agree, without charge to said Company, but at its expense, to execute, acknowledge and deliver all papers, including applications for patents, as may be necessary to obtain patents for said inventions in any and all countries of the world and to vest title in inventions including patents and patent applications herein assigned to the Company, its successors or assigns.

I agree to maintain all confidential information of the Company, and of customers and others to which I become privy in my employment, as trade secrets during my employment, and thereafter until such information becomes generally known, enters the public domain, or is disclosed to me by third parties having the right to make the disclosure.

I have no interest in any patents or patent applications and am under no obligations of secrecy in connection with any inventions or developments within the scope of any of the above classes, except as set forth below.

I agree that the obligations hereunder shall be binding upon my heirs, assigns and legal representatives.

Date 06-19-97

Date 6-19-97

(Signed)

(Signed)

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010643 FRAME: 0231

Form No. 2016 Revised 12/74

RECORDED: 02/23/2000